
29159 
 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 29159 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR THE ELECTRIC POWER 
BOARD OF CHATTANOOGA (EPB) RELATIVE TO THE 
POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM UPGRADE DESIGN AND 
CONSTRUCTION FOR MBWWTP, FOR AN INCREASED 
AMOUNT OF NINETY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($90,000.00), 
FOR A REVISED AGREEMENT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
FIVE HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($590,000.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for the Electric Power Board of 

Chattanooga (EPB) relative to the power distribution system upgrade design and construction for 

MBWWTP, for an increased amount of $90,000.00, for a revised agreement amount not to 

exceed $590,000.00. 

ADOPTED: August 29, 2017 

/mem 


